JOHN THURSTON

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

April 2,2020

The Hon. Margaret Darter
Faulkner County Clerk
801 Locust St.
Conway, AR 72034

Re:  City of Conway Annexation Ordinance O-19-130
Dear Ms. Darter,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the following notice of municipal boundary change by the
Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.C.A §14-40-609 (petition of all landowners)
Effective Date: 12/10/2019

County: Faulkner City: Conway
City Ordinance; O-19-119 Dated: 11/26/2019
County Court Order: CC-19-08 Date Filed: 10/24/2019

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By
copy of this letter (and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping
authorities for Arkansas. Please retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal change
by the Arkansas Secretary of State.

[f you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact our Office at
501-683-3717.

Sincerely,

ol lOht

Elections Division

cc:  Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office (w/encl)
Arkansas Department of Transportation Mapping Department (w/encl)
Department of Finance and Administration (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
Arkansas Economic Development Institute (w/encl)
The Hon. Bart Castleberry, Mayor of Conway (w/encl)

State Capitol » Suite 256 = 500 Woodlane Street « Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 « Fax 501-682-3510
¢-mail: arsos@sos.arkansas.gov www.so0s.arkansas.gov




Arkansas Secretary of State

john Thurston anansss Secretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

-

Countv:m}lkm | - q City/Town: CDK\ ‘]Ua/{ﬁg)()i - OVI‘_”)H"VI‘% o
o H) o o
City Ordinance/Resolution No: 5:1‘:] -/ Jj() Date approved: _/ o’j ) /ISz , A0} é, AmZnde
County Court Case'No: (- [9] —-0OR Date Order Filed: 10 / A4 / ZAol9
Type: ﬁCﬁ 14-4D 404
(Choose from the list of Arkansas Code Sections tocated on the back)
Date Change Effective: 0, 7019 _set by: @Municipal Ordinance © Emergency Clause O court O Default
{Required by Act 655 0of 2017)

For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: QuUpheld© Overturned ) Other fattach expianation

Please indicate which ward(s) the territory will be assigned to: W Ar¢ d 4
(See A.C.A § 14-40-203)

initiating party: .
Al Landowners © Majority Landowners O Municipal Governing Body Qstate () Other

Supporting Documentation attached (check all that apply):

g’ File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution {required)

E/File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results {required except for A.C A, $14-40-501)
E‘ Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter (required)

D Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices {include Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

@ File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable)

D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order {Court Chatlenge only)

Municipal Contact:

Name: Title:
Street Address:
City: ] St: Zip code;

Complete one form per ordinance/resolution, attach it as o cover page to the supporting document set and submit to the County Clerk's Office
within 45 days of the Effective Date as required by Act 655 of 2017

WJ&/I%\ Title: &a@% g/ M/C

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit o fite-marked copy of municipal Boundary change documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkansas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodiane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094 :

County Official:

~ Signature:

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State use only F I L E D
. i
Received by: APR. ¢ 2 2020 :
(/ [3 - Rev, 2/2018
Arkansas

Secretary of State
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CERTIFICATE OF RECORD

FAULKNER CO, AR FEE $25.00
RECORDED: 12-27-2019 02:32:.47 PM
CRYSTAL TAYLOR

CIRCUIT CLERK

BY: LIZ BAUMGARTNER. D.C.

ORDINANCE
3 Pages

City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. ©0-19-130

A ORDINANCE CORECTING THE WARD ASSIGNMENT OF +/-31.18 ACRES ANNEXED BY
ORDINANCE #0-19-119, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

NOW, TH EREFORE,- BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY,
ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: That the +/-31.18 acres accepted for annexation to the City of Conway,
Arkansas, by Ordinance no. 0-19-119 was incorrectly assigned as part of Ward 2, but should be
assigned as part of Ward 4. Legal description of the annexed lands are as follows:

Being a part of the NE1/4 SE1/4 and a part of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3, T-4-N, R-14-
W, and also a part of the NW1/4 SW1/4 and a part of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 2, T-
4-N, R-14-W, all in Fauikner County, Arkansas more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the SW corner of said NE31/4 SE1/4 of Section 3, T-4-N, R-14-W: thence
NO1°40'00"E 207.50 feet; thence S88°15'02"E 798.81 feet to a point on the City Limits
Boundary of the City of Conway; thence along said Boundary, NO1°47'54"F 469.75 feet to
the point of beginning; thence leaving said Boundary, West 411.68 feet; thence
NO5°42'07"E 395.95 feet; thence N10°35'55"E 248.30 feet; thence N37°48'37°F 431.80
feet to a point on the South Right of Way of Empy Trail; thence N37°48'37"€ 186.68 feet
to a point on the North Right of Way of Empy Trail; thence N02°50'18"E 144.04 feet;
thence N72°31'27"E 116.62 feet; thence N46°36'08"E 63.27 feet; thence N77°13'21"E
129.87 feet; thence S63°08'53"E 189.17 feet; thence $79°52'40"E 50.20 feet to a point on
the East line of said SE1/4 NE1/4, said line also being the City Limits Boundary of the City
of Conway; thence along said East line / City Limits Boundary, S01°58'14"W 661.25 fest
to the NW Corner of said NW1/4 SW1/4; thence leaving said East line, along the North
line of said NW1/4 SW1/4, said line also still being the City Limits Boundary of the City of
Conway, 587°45'24°E 108.85 feet: thence leaving said North line, continuing along said
City Limits Boundary, NO1°55'59"E 218.19 feet; thence continuing along said City Limits
Boundary, N52°51'47"E 107.54 feet: thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary
with a curve turning to the left with an arc length of 464.35 feet, with a radius of 769.85
feet, with a chord bearing of $54°24'59"E, with a chord length of 457.34 feet; thence
continuing along said City Limits Boundary, $31°20'04"E 155.05 feet to a point on the
West line of Lot-25 of Round Mountain Subdivision (Plat of Records of Faulkner County
Book E Page 72); thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary, as well as along said
West line of Lot-25, $12°22'38"W 286.52 feet to the NW Corner of Lot-22 of Round
Mountain Subdivision; thence leaving the West line of Lot-25, along the West line of Lot-
22, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, $11°45'45"W 137.65 feet to the
NE Corner of Lot-21 of said Round Mountain Subdivision; thence leaving said West line of
Lot-22, along the North line of said Lot-21, as well as continuing along said City Limits
Boundary, N87°55'00"W 196.27 feet; thence continuing along said North iine, as well as
continuing along said City Limits Boundary, 561°15'09"W 220.15 feet to the NE Corner of
Lot-20 of said Round Mountain Subdivision; thence leaving said North line of said Lot-21,




along the North line of said Lot-20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary,
N77°00°00"W 300.00 feet; thence along the East line of said Lot-20, as well as continuing .
along said City Limits Boundary, N01°20'34"E 100.00 feet; thence continuing along the
North line of said Lot-20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary,
N88°15'03"W 419,73 feet to the NW Corner of said Lot-20; thence along the West line of
said Lot-20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, S01°45'57"W 169.79
feet to the point of beginning, containing 31.18 acres more or less. '

Subject to alt roadways, easements and reservations that are of record or physically in
place.

SECTION 2: That all ordinances in confiict herewith are repealed to the extent of the
conflict.

SECTION 3: That this ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public peace,
health and safety, and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall
be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 10*" day of December, 2019.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:
Mit':tlae! Q. Garrett
W f‘)kh)'easurer
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f.{!‘f[*fa CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
SRy P,k FAULKNER CO, AR FEE $25.00
A PNk RECORDED: 12-27-2019 01:54:43 PM
U N T CRYSTAL TAYLOR

UVER couNe® CIRCUIT CLERK

e BY: LIZ BAUMGARTNER, D.C.
City of Conway, Arkansas O§D|NAN CE
Ordinance No. 0-19-119 3 Pages

A ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LANDS COMPRISED OF +/-31.18 ACRES
LOCATED NORTH AND SOUTH OF EMPY TRAIL, TO THE CITY OF CONWAY:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Conway, Arkansas, hereby accepts the hereinafter described territory,
including all adjacent and abutting rights-of-way, annexed to said City by order of the County Court of
Faulkner County, Arkansas heretofore entered on October 24, 2019 and said territory being situated in
Fauikner County, Arkansas, shall be a part of the City of Conway and shall be zoned A-1. Legal description
as follows:

Being a part of the NE1/4 SE1/4 and a part of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 3, T-4-N, R-14-W, and
also a part of the NW1/4 SW1/4 and a part of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 2, T-4-N, R-14-W, ail in
Faulkner County, Arkansas more particularly described as follows;

Commencing at the SW corner of said NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 3, T-4-N, R-14-W; thence
NO1°40'00"E 207.50 feet; thence S82°15'02"E 798.81 feet to a point on the City Limits Boundary
of the City of Conway; thence along said Boundary, NO1°47'54"E 469.75 feet to the point of
beginning; thence leaving said Boundary, West 411.68 feet; thence N05°42'07"E 395.95 feet;
thence N10°35'55"E 248.30 feet; thence N37°48'37"E 431.80 feet to a point on the South Right of
Way of Empy Trail; thence N37°48'37"E 186.68 feet to a point on the North Right of Way of Empy
Trail; thence NO2°50'18"E 144.04 feet; thence N72°31'27"E 116.62 feet; thence N46°36'08"E 63.27
feet; thence N77°13'21"E 129.87 feet; thence S63°08'S3"E 189.17 feet; thence $79°52'40"E 50.20
feet to a point on the East line of said SE1/4 NE1/4, said line also being the City Limits Boundary of
the City of Conway; thence along said East line / City Limits Boundary, S01°58'14"W 661.25 feet to
the NW Corner of said NW1/4 SW1/4; thence leaving said East line, along the North line of said
NW1/4 SW1/4, said line also still being the City Limits Boundary of the City of Conway, $87°45'24"F
108.85 feet; thence leaving said North line, continuing along said City Limits Boundary,
NO1°55'59"E 218.19 feet; thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary, N52°51'47"E 107.54
feet; thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary with a curve turning to the left with an arc
length of 464.35 feet, with a radius of 769.85 feet, with a chord bearing of $54°24'59"E, with 3
chord length of 457,34 feet; thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary, $31°20'04"E 155.05
feet to a point on the West line of Lot-25 of Round Mountain Subdivision {Plat of Records of
Faulkner County Book E Page 72); thence continuing along said City Limits Boundary, as well as
along said West line of Lot-25, $12°22'38"W 286.52 feet to the NW Corner of Lot-22 of Round
Mountain Subdivision; thence leaving the West line of Lat-25, along the West line of Lot-22, as well
as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, $11°45'45"W 137.65 feet to the NE Corner of Lot-21
of said Round Mountain Subdivision; thence leaving said West line of Lot-22, along the North line
of said Lot-21, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, N87°55'00"W 196.27 feet;
thence continuing along said North line, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary,
$61°15'09"W 220.15 feet to the NE Corner of Lot-20 of said Round Mountain Subdivision: thence
leaving said North line of said Lot-21, along the North line of said Lot-20, as well as centinuing
along said City Limits Boundary, N77°00'00"W 300.00 feet; thence along the East line of said Lot-
20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, N0O1°20'34"E 100.00 feet; thence
continuing along the North line of said Lot-20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary,
N88°15'03"W 419.73 feet to the NW Corner of said Lot-20; thence along the West line of said Lot-




S

20, as well as continuing along said City Limits Boundary, S01°45'57"W 169.79 feet to the point of
beginning, containing 31.18 acres more or less.

Subject to all roadways, easements and reservations that are of record or physically in place.

And that the above described lands and territory be, and the same hereby are, declared to be a
part of the City of Conway, Faulkner County, Arkansas.

Section 2: That the City of Conway hereby accepts the following streets and portions of as public
street for maintenance and for the purpose of providing street frontage for the issuance of building permits.

Orchard Hills Drive and the portion of Empy Trail that fronts upon the property

Section 3: From and after this date, all Inhabitants residing within and upon the
hereinabove described lands and territory shall have and enjoy all the rights and privileges of, and
be subject to all the laws, rules, ordinances, fimitations and regulations imposed upon the
inhabitants within the original limits of said City of Conway, Arkansas, and for voting purposes, said
tands are hereby assigned to and designated as part of Ward 2 of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

Section 4: it is hereby declared the annexed land shall be provided the following services
immediately upon the effective date of this annexation: police protection; fire protection; maintenance of
any publically dedicated streets within the property; and opportunity to connect to potable water, sanitary
sewer, electric, and telecommunications services provided by Conway Corporation at the expense of the
property owner.

PASSED this 26" day of November, 2019.

Approved:

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer

<t




FILED

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULIG\IER COUNTY, ARKAN§@182 4 2019

Shaw Properties, LLC et al, Petitioner | MARGARET DART
FAULKNLR COUNTEIQ’ gLRERK

CC-19-08 S BY 000D Qo oe

ORDER

Comes now before the Court is the above-styled case and after having been presented all the
facts and circumstances and having considered the relevant laws, this Court finds and orders the
following:

1. A petition for annexation was filed October 17, 2019. _

2. All appropriate signatures were affixed to the Petition, as required by A.C.A. 14-40-609.

3. The proposed site to be annexed was adequately described and further displayed a mapr of

the proposed site.

4. The appropriate documentation was provided under A.C.A. 14-40-609.

5. Based on the above premises, the Petitioner’s prayer is right and proper.

WHEREFORE, this Court finds that the area described in Exhibits A-E should be, and
hereby is, released for annexation into the C1ty of Conway:

IT IS SO ORDERED.

8. e

.JIM B. BAKER

ulkner Co Judge
Dated %/ 2 ?/ 0? 2/ 7




Clerk’s Certificate

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF FAULKNER

I, Margaret Darter, County Clerk of Faulkner County, Arkansas, do hereby
certify that the foregoing pleadings are a true and correct copy of the original
documents filed in my case in Case Number CC-19-08

Witness my hand and seal as such Clerk on this Sth day of February, 2019.

MARGARET DARTER
FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK




February 5, 2020

Secretary of State

Attn: Annexation

State Capitol |

500 Woodlane St., Suite 256
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Director Tax Division
P.O. Box 8021 ,
Little Rock, AR 722038021

Re: Faulkner County Annexations CC-19-08
Annexation City of Conway

To whom it may concern:
Pursuant to A.C.A. § 14-40-605, enclosed herein are certified copies of the

Orders of the Court, the Ordinances and plats of the territory annexed in Faulkner
County regarding the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Margaret Darter

CC: Arkansas Secretary of State




CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF FAULKNER
CITY OF CONWAY

I, Michael Garrett, the duly. elected, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treasurer of the City of
Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of an ordinance presented to the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a
meeting of that body held on the 10 day of December, 2019 same is duly recorded in the
minutes of meeting of said Council.

Witnesé, my hand, and seal of the City of Conway, .Arkansas this 12th day of December,
2019.

AL

CITY CLERK-TREASURER
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TTvler Group

surveying - mapping - enineering

240 Sky!me Drive Suite 3000 - Conway, Arkansas 72032
(501) 329-1400 office - (501) 327-3972 Fax ,

o

. LEGAL DESCRIPTION —

Being a part of the NE 1/4 SE 1/4" and a part of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, all in Section 3,
T-4-N, R-14-W, Faulkner County Arkansas more partlcularly described as follows;

Commencing at a stone for the Southwest corner of said NE1/4 SE 1/4 of said

* Section 3; thence N 01° 40* 00” E along the West line of said NE 1/4 SE 1/4 207.50
feetto a 3/4 inch Crimped Pipe; thence S 88° 15’ 02” £ 798.81 feet to d 3/4 inch
Crimped Pipe; thence N 01° 47’ 54” E 469.75 feet to the point of beginning;
thence West 411.68 feet; thence N 05° 42’ 07" E 395.95 feet; thence N 10° 35’

55" E 248.30 feet; thence N 37° 48’ 37” E 431.80 feet to the South Right of Way of

Empy Trail; thence along said Right of Way $49° 48’ 01” E 48.31 feet to a curve to
the left having a radius of 622,96 feet; thence along said curve and said right of
way a chord bearing and distance of S 54° 33’ 40” E 565.44 feet to a rebar and
cap; thence leaving said Right of Way § 01° 20’ 34” W 463.38 feet to a 3/4 inch

-pipe; thence N 88° 15° 03” W 419.73 feet to a pinched top pipe; thence S 01 47° _

.54” W 169.80 feet to the pdint of beginning, containing 12.46 acres, more or less.

¥
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”A Hachment B "

Faufkner Coliply Tile Compary
711 Locuat Sireet
Conway, ART2034
- DEED
WARRANTY DEED . 3Pages
MARRIED PERSONS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, A and Jamle 4 husband s wife harelneftar catiod and
Jereny Spaks, husts 31 Grantrs, for

h sonsidartion of B2 sum of Oma and no ons

consideration n hand pald lor Roberts and Tuisband arid &m rvcaipt
dfvﬁdiblmebyaﬁcm €0 RYeBy oran G sall end e mmm‘#ﬁm
end, wig, and urrio thelr ety end

and Asfiloy Lynn Roberts, husbeud , heretnatter catied Gruntees,
mmmmmmmmmdwmmummm
Am“mmﬁ M'S‘Tmm‘g'amwmmmsmﬁ%'
parficutarly =
e S e A e
a an ] andfha
of ving eald East line and alodp said MN%WM m
-mmﬁmmuaﬁm-mmummwammmy
hmuﬁuwﬂ:mmhmﬁofmmtm&mﬂndmb&-ﬂnwmw
NSS3505™W, With & chord length oF 557.99 fest (o # set 2" rebarwicap fhence
Nma"EaMnudﬂi.NMbaatM'mﬂﬁpmmmﬂmuﬁwnf
Rﬂﬂgmmgmwmamwmmmuﬁmh
ton gak V2" rebiryicap .mma’a&mu1ﬂﬂ£¢uaiﬁﬂzm
gx):ap(fg?mm msmwmmwawwmmuﬁ}mm

To haver and to hold e sarme uittn the said Gratizes and urin thel hoirs and essigns foraver, with fl
spnwtenences tharsunto belonging,

Ard wa bereby bovanaitt Wit sald Grentees that we wil foraver searant end dsfard ths Gy bo.sald lands
against of] kil daims whatever, sutject 4 oxlsiy chsements, buldng lnos, restictions and
assessments of record; Bany. No wamandy or rspregentaton s made as 1o @y mitters) betest of the
sforemeaniichizd property.

AND v, Jeramy A. Sparks and Jarile J. Sgiarks, husband il iHe, 1o the consideration facited

hereln, do hereby release end miinguish unio the seid Gretiees al our cights of curtesy £ dowar snd
homestead In and fo the said lands, )

Pregazod uder the o

Aitorney Al Lo
415N, McHinley Gtree, §to 1200
mm&nu}n‘g

Flla No,t 105-190245-KM ' Eags 10f2”




Instrument# L201812681 Paqa 1 of 3
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CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
FAUL m%&% BAR FEEpﬁzs.OO
Faulkner County Titie Gompany CRYETAL TAYLOR '
711 Locust Street . !  CIRGUITCLERK
Conway, AR 72034 BY: DIANA VARHER, D.C.
File £ 103-181305-ABW DEED
i\
WARRANTY DEED :
{Limited Llabllity Company)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Phideux, LLC, herelnafter referred to as Grantor, organized under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Arkansas, by its Member, duly authorized by proper resclution of its Members, for the
conslderation of the sum of One and No One Hundredths ($1.00) Doflars and other goad and valuable
conslideration in hand pald by Jerald Lee James and Carol Ann James, husband and wife, hereinafter
referred to as Grantess, the recelpt of which Is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and
convey unto the said Jerald Lee James and Carol Ann Jamas, husband and wife and unto thelr helrs
and assigns forever the following lands lying In the County of Faulkner, and State of Arkansas, to-wit:

Part of fhe NW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section-2 gnd Part of the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 3, All lying In Townsh!p 4 North, Range
14 West, Faulkner County, Arkansas, baing more particularly described as follows: Beginning &t a found 3/8" rebar
for the Northwest comer of sald NW 1/4 8W 14, sald point also belng on the Bouth Right of Way of a Counly Roed;
thence aleng sald right of way the following calls: South 87 degress 45 minutes 24 seconds East a distance of
355.09 feet to a sat 1/2" rebar wicap (1368); thehece with a curve tuming to the Left with an Arc length of 187.15 feet,
with a redius of 869.85 foet, with a chord baaring of South 68 degrass 08 minutos 59 seconds East, wih a chord
length of 166.89 feet to a eet 1/2° rabar w/cap (1363); thence South 74 degrees 40 minutes 16 seconds Easta
distance of 118.07 feet to a set 1/2° rebar wicap (1383) for the Northwast eorner of Lot 25 of Round Mountain
Subdivislon s shown In Piat Book E, Page 72 In the reconds of Fautkner Counly, Arkansas; thence lsaving sald right
of way end along the West lina of said Lot 25, South 12 degrees 22 minutes 38 secends West a distance of 265.52
foet to a found 3/8° all thread for the Northwast comar Lat 22 of sald Round Mountain Subxdivision; thence along
West lIine of sald Lot 22, South 11 degraes 456 minuias 45 seconds West e distance of 137.85 feet to a found 3/4°
orimped plpe for the Northeast corner of Lot 21 of sald Round Mountaln Subdivision; thence along the North lIne sald
Lot 21, North 87 degraes 55 minutss 00 seconds West a distance of 186.27 feet tv a found RDF Cap; thence
continue along sald North fine South 61 degrees 15 minutes 09 saconds West a distance of 220.15 feet to a found
RDF Cap for the Northaeast comer of Lot 20 of eald Reund Mountain Subdivision; thenoce along the North line of sald
Lot 20 North 77 degrees 00 minutes G0 saconds West a disiance of 300.00 fest to 8 found RDF Cap; thence
continue atong said North line North 01 degreas 42 minutes 48 ssconds East a distance of 100.00 fast to a found”
3/4” pipa for the Northeast comer of sald Lot 20; thence leaving sald North line North 01 degrees 20 minutes 34

seconds East a distence of 463,38 feet to a set 172" rebar wicap (13583} belng on the South Right of Way of a County

Road; thance along sald South Right of Way the foliowing calls: with a curve tuming to the left with an erc length of
68.23 feet, with a radlus of 622.96 fent, with a chord bearing of South B4 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds East, with
a chord length of 68.20 feet to a 56t 1/2° rebar w/cap {1363); thence South 87 degress 49 minutes 35 seconds East
a distanca of 34.43 faet to a set 1/2° rebar wicap (1383); thance Nosth 01 degreas 58 minutas 27 seconds Easta
distance of 10.13 feet to the Point of Baginning.

To have and to hold the same unfo the seld Grantess and unto thelr helrs and assigns forever, with all
appurtenances theraunto belonging.

And Grantor hereby covenants with the sald Grantaes that it wili forever warrant and defend the title to
seld lands against all clalms whatsoever, subject to existing easements, buflding fines, restrictions and
assessments of record, if any. No warranly or representation is made as to any mineral Iritarest on the
aforementioned property.

Prepared under the supervision of
James R. Pender
Attomsy AtLaw
415 N. McKinley Biraet, Ste 1200
' Littla Rock, AR 72205
Fiia No.: 103-161305-ABW Pege 1012




Exhibit D

APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION
Conway Planning Commission « City of Conway, Arkansas

Qa.'i'h\'j Enge\ Kes ¢ Molly Marr ' hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation

name of applicant

of the following lands into the City of Conway.
[enter legel description]

e

SW1/4, NW1/4, SECTION 2, THENCE S 89 DEG. 41'25"€, ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SAID
SW1/4, NW1/4, SECTION 2, 108,85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH, 138.19 FEET; THENCE N50'55' 46"E, 7.54 FEET
TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AN EXISTING STREET
RIGHT OF WAY {(SHOWN ON PLAT E-72); THENCE ALONG SAID EXISTING SOUTHERLY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADILS OF 869.85' TO A
CHORD BEARING S45 DEG 53' 22"E, 206.56 FEET; THENCE NBS DEG 41'25"W, 154.17' TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 0.243 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

AND ALL ADJOINING PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

and requests the property to be zoned upon annexation.
desired zoning elassification

All petitiocners must sign

: 4
Name '}LLi,L\f MAPJZ! C"g((‘\\r E&GELKES
Address &‘78g O(ZQ(’M PNl\Q m

City, State, Zip (Z(ﬁ NCOA \[/’/KD» 7295%[
 Signature /ﬁlb\/{(]/( /Q—Kkg . Z(A’PL‘*—\ '

Application for Annexation 4 Updated 12Feb19




Exhibit E

APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION |
Conway Planning Commission « City of Conway, Arkansas

Cathy Eroeilkes & Ui by Mo re hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for znnexation

‘r':"ame of applicent
of the following lands into the City of Conway.
[enter legal description]

A partion of an existing 100 foot wide Straet Right of Way situated in the Northwestarn portion of Round
Mountain Subdivision {shown on Plat E-72) and being situated in the Southwestern portion of the SW %, NW
% Section 2, T<4-N, R-14-W, Faulkner County, Arkansas being more particularly described as foltows:

Commencing at tha Southwest Comer of the SW 1/4, NW 1/4 Section 2, T4-N, R-14-W, Faulkner County,
Arkansas, thente S89°41°25"E, along the south fine of said SW 1/4, NW 1/4 Section 2, 108.85 faet; thanca
North, 218,19 feet; thence N50°55'46™E, 7.54 feet to 2 point on the southerly streat right of way fine of an

existing street right of way (shown on Plat E-

and the Point of Beginning; thence along sald existing

southerly right of way line 3long @ curve to the left having & radius of 869,85 feet and a chord bearing
$45°53'22"F, 206.56 feet; thence S89'41'25"E, 154.17 feet; thence S73'37°47"E, 162.45 feat; thence alang
turve 1o the right having a radius of 769.85 feet and a chord bearing N56°21'00"W, 457.34 feet; theace

$50°55'46"W, 100.00 featto the Polnt of Beginning and containing 0.629 acres more of less.

and regiiests the praperty to be zoned upoch annexation.

" i desired zoning dlassification
~ ' '

Al eﬁﬁﬂoner:,must TN ney Erur; o ey
Nagwe"{// Ol/L /’fDI_L\’ MC«L’(\/
Address 0 2785  Ofcliprd Pk@l

City, State, Zp,

Signatu reL

Application for Annexation 4



Cl- M— Vo
FILED
0CT 17 2019

MARGARET DARTER
SHAW PROPERTIES, LLC, TYLER & ASHLEY ROBERTS, JERALD MMB&LLE%&INP CLERK
N

CATHY ENGELKES AND HOLLY MARR AND RICHARD COLLINS, ®BA PHIDEUX,

PETITION OF ANNEXATION

Shaw Properties, LLC, Frank E. Shaw, Tyler and Ashley Roberts, Jerald and Carol!
James, Cathy Engelkes and Holly Marr and Richard Collins dba Phideux, Inc. for
their petition for annexation of certain lands into the City of Conway, Arkansas
states:

1. The petitioners are owners of all the following described lands in Faulkner
County, Arkansas:

SEE ATTACHMENTS A, B, C

2. Said lands are contiguous to and adjoin lands which are included within the
city limits of the City of Conway, Arkansas; said lands are adaptable for residential
purposes; an accurate map of said lands is attached to this petition; the limits of
the territory to be annexed have been accurately described herein; ail other
requirements of the law for the annexation of said lands into the City of Conway,
Arkansas, have been met; and said lands should be annexed unto the City of
Conway, Arkansas, and become part thereof. Included within 3 years the area will
have Conway Corporation electricity, water, garbage pick-up, Conway Fire and
Police access.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that this Court enter its order abandoning unto the
City of Conway, Arkansas, for annexation, the aforesaid lands.

Petitioner #1, Shaw Properties, LLC v '
by Frank E. Shaw'ﬁﬁ/gfé - VXZ/

Address: 1315 Main Street

Conway, AR 72034




Petitioner #2 Tyler Roberts

Address 35’20%/0/},’/%’0 5%

City, Statev/ﬂf,?/w?/,, ﬁ% 02034

Petitioner #3 Ashley Roberts

_Oong LL(L)- Roboenty

Address: 455.0 Thom{)-son St

VCity,_State (“muucw} AR 15034

Petﬁaoner #5 Carol James -

UeQwme)

Address: 54?5-0 /Mﬁ//”/@lﬂlh‘a?

City, State

State of Arkansas, County bf Faulkner

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this EI day of IDY\,{W ,

43¢

- by the petitioners listed above. '

Signature of Notary Public ‘H/LUMA/%] WU/V\_@U\K

IVly‘ Commissibn Expires:

)2 j2r]




ﬁner #6 (ia y Engelkes

255k ()rcmm Pl A
City, Staté © 1A de, A;J '79»097[

Petjtioné 7 Holly Marr- .

e

Address A 138 ORCHARA Pue D
City, State CO[\\(,J\MC; AL

Petitioner #8 Richard Collins dba Phideuyx, Inc.

Lok and Celiv.

Address Zq‘Z/ dﬁ//e'ée /41/{ . A—/)% 3=
City, State (, M/Wﬂ/? f‘WZ 77;0?%

State of Arkénsas, County of Faulkner

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this I | day of (}W'ﬁ)b@/ , 2019
by the petitioners listed above.

Signature of Notary Public (L( f\(ﬂj,b&\,l%b

My Commission Expires: U!7 !2

Cindy Lucas
Faulkner
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires  June 07, 2023
- Commission No. 12384103




APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION

Conway Planning Commission » City of Conway, Arkansas
Frowk - |
;.5 haaw ‘R{‘Q E‘ref-{— (EG L LC.

hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation
rame of applicant

of the following lands into the City of Conway,
[enter legal description]

5@(’, J};\'&'Gg_c;l"\ﬁ\e.hf fl(

and requests the property to be zoned

All petitione sign -
Name .

address___7 ExY )Gt g ¢
City, Sw Zc}ﬁ? W/Jﬂ‘j/]‘ 41, *"‘7 P g c‘/
Signaturemr}/z ‘ é:c?f]{lf ng/

upon annexation.

desired zoning classification

‘Application for Annexation 4 Updated 12Feb19




A—Hadf\m/\evct /A<

7rTvler Gmup

surveying - mapping - engineering
240 Skyline Drive Suite 3000 - Conway, Arkansas 72032

(501) 329-1400 office - (501) 327-3972 Fax

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: —

Being a part of the NE 1/4 SE 1/4°and a part of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, all in Section 3, -

T-4-N, R-14-W, Faulkner County Arkansas more particularly described as follows;

Commencing at a stone for the Southwest corner of said NE1/4 SE 1/4 of said

~ Section 3; thence N 01° 40° 00” E along the West line of said NE 1/4 SE 1/4 207.50
feet to a 3/4 inch Crimped Pipe; thence S 88° 15’ 02” £ 798.81 feet to a 3/4 inch
Crimped Pipe; thence N 01° 47’ 54” E 469.75 feet to the point of beginning;
thence West 411.68 feet; thence N 05° 42’ 07" E 395.95 feet; thence N 10° 35’
55" E 248.30 feet; thence N 37° 48’ 37”7 E 431.80 feet to the South Right of Way of
Empy Trail; thence along said Right of Way S 49° 48’ 01” E 48.31 feet to a curve to
the left having a radius of 622.96 feet; thence along said curve and said right of
way a chord bearing and distance of § 54° 33’ 40” £ 565.44 feet to a rebar and
cap; thence leaving said Right of Way S 01° 20’ 34" W 463.38 feet to a 3/4 inch
pipe; thence N 88° 15’ 03” W 419.73 feet to a pinched top pipe; thence S 01 47’
54” W 169.80 feet to the point of beginning, containing 12.46 acres, more or less.

et




APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION
Conway Planning Commission City of Conway, Arkansas

. Gl B . i . ‘ ‘ .
Ty ey s Aanley Rebeots hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation

name of a{)plicant

" of the following fands into the City of Conway.
fenter legal description]

O }\\-\\—_»Q.j;,\v-\mé;vf\' b

s
R
r

and requests the property to be zoned : upon annexation.
desired zoning classification ’

All petitioners must sign

—y

Name __] 'tj!dif Z_:I' Ash Vl% Haobe 13

Address 146 AL h”’\ B it ‘!":‘SC- s} \)1
4l

. City, State, Zip___ [ £ vi'w i A 1o
g

. g 4%
Signature (A 4)4&6;1/3. Rl a {5 ;fa /A['/'E y

Application for Anniexation 4 " Updated 12Febl12
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“A Hﬂc,hmem% B

Faullmer Cotinfy Tifle Company
711 Locust Sireet
Conwsy, AR 72034

CIRCUTT CLERK

DEED

WARRANTY DEED . 3Pages
MARRIED PERSOMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, Jeremy A. Sparks and Jamie J. Spaiks, hustband amd wife, hereinafar called Grantozs, for and -
I considaration of the sum of One and no one hubdredths [$1.00) Dolars and other good and vakeshle
cansideration in hand paid by Yyfor Roberis and Ashley Lynn Robette, twsband arid wife, to receipt

3o FoT3BY Orart, Dorgam Zoll & mmhmﬂwm
and Astiey Lynn Robetts, hustand sod, wite, herdnafler eafled Grantees, and unto their hetrs i
asslgns foraver, the following [ands iving In the County of Fautkner and Stite of Atkansas, 1o uit

A part of the $E1/3 KE1/4, Bottien 3, T-4-f, R-14W, Faulimar Coumty, Atkatisias baing moro \
particularly degcribed ay fullowa: g cing et 8 found 38 rebar for the Southeast comerof
sgld BEYM4 NE4/4: thanes ajong the Eist line of sald SE44 NE414 ND1"SP51"E 1 distancs of 89.57
fest, bo 2 got 1127 robar virap (1363) baing on the North right of way of a Colunty Rosd and the point
of beginning; Hnmbavﬂrggaﬁﬁgﬂﬂmaﬂabngnﬂﬂniﬂimwmﬁamm
NB7™ a distence of 34,06 foet to.a et 127 rebar wicah (1363); thenon with & urve furiing
fothe sight with an arc length of £88.50 foat, with a radius of 522,95 foef, with a chord bedrnig of
NE5'3505™W, with 2 chond length of 557.99 fest fo x sat 12~ rebarwicap {1363, thence
NU2'S0'18°E a distanto of 241.73 feot to a set 112° rebar wicap [1349); thence leaving sald right of
way NTZ'3TZE a Sistines of 115152 focd to 8 30t 12° rohar witap {1363); thenas NAGTIS O E s
mm«ammmaatwmmﬁsmmmﬁamwm
ton pet 112" ribir Witap (1363); thehce S8308'53"E 4 distance of 139,17 feet to 2 det 112" rekar
wicep (1363);thence S7I52°40"E a distaitce of 50.20 foet to a st 2™ rebar wicap {1383) ising an
the East e of qald 8115 NE1J4; tharica along satd Edst line S0T'57°33"W a distancs of 570.51
feet to tha politt of beginning, Subject to 21 rights of way; covenaits, easentants and resitctions
on rocord ar physically in placa.

To have and t hold tie sama unto the said Granizes and unto thelr hairs end essigns forever, with all
ﬂ.pmm:amthemumanhng&g. .

Andw_ahemhybwanantmlhsaﬁG:mmﬂﬁlwewmrmammmmdqlafendhaﬁﬁqb.aamrands
ageinst afl lawfyl claims whatever, subject ty existing ebsements. bullding fines, msiricions and
agsessments of record; ¥ any. No wamenly or representation 16 made as o any mitiers nferest o the
aforementiohad proparfy.

AND wa, Jeremy A Sparks and Janide J. Sparks, husband and isffe, for the censideration recited
hereln, do hersby release and refinquish unto the sald Greitaes all our fights of curtesy and dowar and
homestaad [n and to the sald lands. ) j :

Pregarad under thy syparvision of

* James R, Pender
4180, mmwgmmiw E i

Litite Rk, AR 72305 -
FliwNo.: 103-180245-KM ' ) . © Peghlar2”

IR
L2btsecss7

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
FAUMGD.A#&W i
TAYLOR H

BV LR BAUMGARTTNER, D.CL

1




APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION
Conway Planning Commission « City of Conway, Arkansas

_ hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation

rarma of applicant

of the following lands into the City of Conway.

{enter legal description}

See AHechiment C

and requests the property to be zoned & ' upon annexation.
deslred zoning classification '

All petitioners must sign ’
Name J:&@A‘L—D zf (}A-fZULJ.— (}M";—S
Address 6-7 ‘5—0 M h"’ZLg 5"7"’ DE/

3
Applieatfon for Annesstion 4 . Updated 12Feb10
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o ) ‘ | N
Insérument# L201812681 Pac-:e 1 of 3 ‘AMCL\MGJAT{_S C "

i
- E CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
t

FAULKNEOR;&%.(‘\RFEE"EIZS.OO '
] 3 18 G120:00 .
Faulkner County Titte Company A mmmg
711 Locust Street - | CIRGUITCLERK
Conway, AR 72034 BY: IANA VARKER, D.C.
File # 103-181305-ABW DEED
. ! - . 3 Pages
WARRANTY DEED ;
{Limited Liahility Company)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Phideux, LLC, herelnafter referred to as Grantor, organized under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Arkansas, by Its Mamber, duly authorized by proper resolution of its Members, for the
conslderation of the sum of One and No One Hundredths ($1.00) Dollars and other good end valuable
consideration In hand pald by Jerald Lee James and Carol Ann James, husband and wife, hereinafter
referred to as Granteaes, the recelpt of which Is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargaln, sell and
convey unto the said Jerald Lee James and Carol Ann James, husband and wife and unto thelr heirs
and aasigns forever the following lamis lying In the County of Faulkner, and State of Arkansas, to-wit

Part of fhe NW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section2 and Part of the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 Sectlon 3, All lying in Townsh!p 4 North, Range
14 West, Faulkner County, Arkansas, baing more pariiculady described as follows: Beginning at a found 3/8" rebar
for the Northwest comer of sald NW 1/4 8W 1/4, sald palnt also belng on the South Right of Way of a Counly Road;
thence along sald right of way the foliowing catls: Scuth 87 degrees 45 minutes 24 seconds Esst a distance of
389.99 feet to a sat 12" rebar wicap (1368); thehce with a curve tuming to tha Left with an Arc length of 187.15 faet,
with a radius of 869.85 feet, with a chord bearing of South 68 degrees 09 minutes 59 seconds East, wih a chord
length of 186.88 feet to a sat 1/2° rebar wfcap (1363); thence South 71 degrees 40 minutes 16 seconds Easte
distance of 118.07 feet to a set 1/2" rebar wicap (1383) for the Northwast corner of Lot 26 of Round Mountaln
Subdivision as shown In Plat Book E, Page 72 In the records of Faulkner Counly, Arkanses; thence leaving sald right
of way and along the West line of said Lot 26, South 12 degreas 22 minutes 38 secands West a distance of 286,52
faet to a found 3/8” all thread for tha Northwast comner Lat 22 of sald Round Mountaln Subiivision; thence along
West line of said Lot 22, South 11 degrees 45 minutes 45 seconds West a distance of 137.85 foet to a found 374~
crimped pipe for the Northeast corner of Lot 21 of safld Round Mountaln Subdivision; thence slong the North line sald
Lot 21, North 87 degrees 55 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 196.27 feet to a found RDF Cap; thence
continus along seld North fine South 61 degrees 16 minutes 09 eaconds West a distance of 220.15 feet to a found
RDF Cap for the Northeast corner of Lot 20 of sald Round Mountaln Subdivision; thence along the North line of sald
Lot 20 North 77 degreas 00 minutes 00 saconds West a distance of 300.00 feet to & found RDF Cap; thence
confinue along sald North line North 01 degrass 42 minutss 46 seconds East a distance of 100.00 fest to a found
3/4" pipe for the Northeast comer of sald Lot 20; thence [eaving sald North line North 04 degrees 20 minutes 34

seconds Eagt a distenca of 463.38 fest to a set 1/2" rebar w/cap (1363) belng on the South Right of Way of & County

Road; thance along sald South Right of Way the following calls: with a curve luming to the feft with an arc length of
68.23 feot, with a radlus of 622.96 feet, with a chord bearing of Scuth 84 degrees 41 minutes 20 sacands East, with
a chord length of 68.20 feet to a 86t 172" rebar w/cap (1363); thence South 87 degress 48 minutes 35 seconds East
a distance of 34.43 faet to a set 1/2” rebar wicap {1363); thence North 01 degrees 58 minutas 27 seconds Easta
distance of 10.13 feet to the Point of Beginning.

To have and to hold the sams unlo the said Grantess and unto thelr helrs and assigns forever, with all
appurtenances thereunto belonging.

And Gramor hereby covenants with the sald Grantees that it will forever warrant and defend the title to
seld lands against all clalms whatsoever, subject to existing easements, bullding lines, restrictions and
assessments of record, If any. No warranty or representation s made as to any mineral irterest on the
aforementioned property.

Praparad under tha supervision of
James R, Pender
Attomay At Law
416 N. McKinley Btreet, Sto 1200
Lillla Rock, AR 72205
Flle No.: 103-181305-ABW Pego 1 of 2




APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION
Conway Planning Commission » City of Conway, Arkansas

‘ - , )
('-flef\\ll Enge,\kes £ Noliy Marr hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation

} name of applicant
of the following lands into the City of Conway.
[enter legal description]

e

e —_—

SW1/4, NW1/4, SECTION 2, THENCE S 89 DEG. 41'25"E, ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SAID
SW1/4, NW1/4, SECTION 2, 108.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH, 138.19 FEET; THENCE N50'55' 46"E, 7.54 FEET
TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AN EXISTING STREET
RIGHT OF WAY (SHOWN ON PLAT E-72); THENCE ALONG SAID EXISTING SOUTHERLY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 869.85' TO A
CHORD BEARING S45 DEG 53' 22"E, 206.56 FEET; THENCE N89 DEG 41'25"W, 154.17' TO
.THE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 0.243 ACRES MORE OR LESS,

AND ALL ADIOINING PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

and requests the property to be zoned upon annexation
desired 2oning classification

All petitioners must sign <l

, N
Name '!*KOI,L\F M ARJL ; CATQ\Y E P\&GEL—KES
Address 697 8 g O{ZQMLB PNl\Q m

City, state, zip_(_ ~DpLCO A \’( ,/_?H?_ ,7297§ C"[
2\’/’3//&—\

Signature 0 /( -
>

Application for Annexation 4 dated
Updated 12Feb19



APPLICATION REQUESTING ANNEXATION
Conway Planning Commission « City of Conway, Arkansas

¢ : " ‘ \
Cathy Enge iKes ¢ Holl Vi Mo ¢ hereby petitions the City of Conway, Arkansas for annexation

name of applicaat .
of the following lands into the City of Conway.
{enter legal description]

A porticn of an égdsting 106 foot wide Street Right of Way situated in the Northwastern portion of Round
Mountaln Subgivision (shown on Plat £-72} and being situated in the Southwestern portion of the SW X, NW
% Section 2, T-4-N, R-14-W, Fautkner County, Arkansas being more particularly deseribed as follows: .

Commencing at the Southwest Comar of the SW 1/4, NW 1/4 Section 2, T-4-N, R-14-W, Faulkner County,
Arkansas, thence 589°41'25"E, along the south line of sald SW 1/4, NW 1/4 Section 2, 108.85 feet; thence
North, 218.19 feet; thence N50°55'46"E, 7.54 feet to a point on the southerly streat right of way fine of an
existing street right of way {shown on Plat E-72) and the Point of Beginning; thence along sald existing
southerly right of way line along a curve to the left having a radius of 869,85 feet and a chord bearing
S45°53'22"E, 206.56 fast: thence S89°41'25"E, 154,17 feet; thence 573°37'47"E, 162.45 feet; thence along a
curve to the right having a radius of 769.85 feet and a chord bearing N56°21'00"W, 45734 feet; thence
550°55'46"W, 100.00 feet to the Paint of Baginning and containing 0.629 acres more or less.

and requests the property to be zaned' | ' ‘ upﬁn‘ annexation

e

. . desired 2oning classification

Allz‘itione?must g A nw Eiuﬁ@ [/C‘Q
Na L”Z/ Dl/b"\' /‘FDLL\’ Mct'f\/
adress O 2784 Oictiprd P A

City, State, Zip_

Signature =,

Application for Annexation 4 l
i . Updated 12Feb1g
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"Proposed Annex: City of Conway
. ’ : Qon@gﬁ 2019

PROPOSE

PROPOSED

City: Conway
Mayor. Bart Castleberry

Arkansas Code 14-40-107.

Bafore an enlity undertakes an
- Fednik o

. 3 oo 1,
- dotachment pmceoding  undor  this
chaptor, the enlity sholl coardinate with
the Arkansas Goographic Information
Systems Qfice for praparation of fegal
dascrigtions and digital mapping for the
refevan! annexation, consolidaton, and
datachment areas.

Tha map contained homin, is evidence,
“tho entity has mel requiremanis of Act
914 af 2015

0 0.0228.045 0.09

H-HH

Miles
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Department of Transformation
and Shared Services

- Governor Asa Hutchinson
Secretary Amy Fecher

Director Shelby Johnson

October 16, 2019

Ms. Diana Clements

Shaw Properties of Conway
650 Locust St.

Conway, AR 72034

RE: City of Conway Annexation Coordination Requirement -

Ms. Clements,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as you seek to annex property into the City of
Conway, AR located in Sections 2 and 3, Township 4 North, Range 14 West, This letter

- represents confirmation that you have properly coordinated with our office (Arkansas GIS
Office) as specified in § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of 2015) of the 90" General Assembly.

our office will wait comhletion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed

. boundary change, which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretary of. State Elections
Division after any appropriate filing by your County Clerk. :

Tﬁank you,

W

Jenhifér Wheeler, GIS Analyst

Attachments:
GIS Office Map of Proposed Annexation
" Legal Description
Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

HA\City_Annexations\Cities\Conway\20190729\Doc\20191016_Conway_Annexation Coordination_Letter.docx
ARKANSAS GIS OFFICE

1 Capitol Mall, Suite 6D -« Litile Rock, AR 72201 » 501.682.2767
gis.arkansas.gov * transform.ar.gov




. . City: Conway
Propased Annox: City of Conway,
October 2018 Mayor: Bant Castlebery

,R\\ i Arkanyay Codo T4-0-101,

PROPOSED The mop caniained herein, iz avidercs,
e eniity hos mol roquiromends of Act
$14 of 2015

PROPQSED
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